FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	06-18-1999	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	101069558	
	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Re		
Submission Type           Submission Type           New           Resubmission (Non-Re           Document ID#           Correction of PTO Error	License	Change of Name
	ime # Merger	Other
Corrective Document		U.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Fra		mental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nan	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Chu, Liang-Ku		Month Day Ye 06/08/1999
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Lin, Chiao Po		06/08/1999
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Development C	enter for Biotechnology	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 1) 81 Chang-Hsin	g Street	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Taipei	Taiwan	
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representat	IVE Name and Address Enter for the	he first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	······································	
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
/1999 NTHAI1 00000214 08955114		
:561 40	.00 0P	
Public burden reporting for this collection	of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Co	over Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu
end asthering the data needed to comple	te the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate t	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offi

FORM PTO-I Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	ımber	312-913-0001
Name	Michael S. Greenfield		J 7 . m <sup>2</sup>	
Address (line 1)	McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berg			
Address (line 2)	Suite 3200			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60606	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)			an a	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document	# Three (3)
••	Number(s) or Patent Num	.,		ional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the F Atent Application Number(s)	ratent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the Patent Nu	
08/955,114				
			[	
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the pate	nt application	Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ		РСТ
ont	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.			
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	One (1)
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	6.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Enclo it Account	sed 🗸 Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 13-2490				
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes	5 🗸 No
Statement a	and Signature			
attacl	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the c ated herein.			-
	Michael S. Greenfield	M=lel Kla		June 14, 1999
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date

FORM	PTO-1619C			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-0027				

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying pa				
,		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Shih, Chien-Ming	06/08/1999			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Lee, Tsai Yueh	Month Day Year 06/08/1999			
Name (line 2)		·			
Name (inte 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Soong, Tai-Sen	06/08/1999			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
	City State/Country Zip	Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
		of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)		<b>,</b>			
Address (line 3)					
		Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second				
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number				
	-, [] [] [ []				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		J LJ			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

#### ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 97,666 Inventors: Liang-Kuang Chu; Chiao Po Lin; Chien-Ming Shih; Tsae Yueh Lee; Tai-Sen Soong Date of Execution

of Application:

Serial No.: 08/955,114

Filing Date: October 21, 1997

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

#### Development Center For Biotechnology, a corporation of the State of Taiwan

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

### Method For Preparing An Environmentally Compatable Porous Material Comprising Beneficial Nematodes And The Biotic Preparations Produced Therefrom

and identified as:

## Case No. 97,666

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby

- 1 -

ONNELL BOEHNEN BERT & BERGHOFF SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 EPHONE (312) 913-0001

WITNESS my hand and sea	al this 8 th day of June	1999		
as folly and entirely as the been made. WITNESS my hand and sea State of		Niap	-Kung Chin	
State of		Liang-Kua	ng Chu	
County of				
	ument was acknowledged		day of	
J <u>UN 081999</u> by _				050
		NOTADX		
		NOTARY I		ng-huei
WITNESS my hand and sea	al this day of fime	IFFF -	Court, Taiv	lic, Taipei Distr van, Rep. of Chi
	U	Chia	opo him	van, Rep. of Chi
State of		Chiao Po L	in	
County of				
The foregoing instr ມີມີນີ້ ຄິດ ເດດ	ument was acknowledged	l before me this	day of	
JUN 08 1999				n 0506
			$-\lambda$	
	.,	NOTARY I	PUBLIC Lu, Rong Notary, Public	-huei :, Taipei Distric
WITNESS my hand and sea	the Star June	1988	Court, Taiwa	a. Roc. of China
with the so my hand and sea	1 uns <u> </u>	_, <u></u> .	tien-Miny St	ih
		Chien-Min		
State of		·		
County of				
The foregoing instru	ument was acknowledged	before me this	day of	
0 8 199 <b>9</b>				
, Uy			N	>
		NOTARY I	PUBLIC _	2
			T	• •
			Lu, Rong-	huci Teivei District f China

· · ---

WITNESS my hand and seal this get day of June	, <u>1999</u> .
State of	Tsai Yuch Lee Tsai Yueh Lee
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by	efore me this day of
J <u>. 98 1999</u> by	
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of <u>Jure</u> State of	NOTARY PUBLIC Lu, Rong-huei
County of	
JUN C 1999. by	

ONNELL BOEHNEN BERT & BERGHOFF SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CAGO. ILLINOIS 60606 EPHONE (312) 913-0001

- 3 -

7

\_\_\_\_

-